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Michael Cecil Stevens

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Michael Cecil Stevens
Postcode

Date of birth October 1942

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

THE MALL (ISLINGTON) LIMITED
ANALYTICAL PROPERTIES LIMITED
ANALYTICAL PROPERTIES
HOLDINGS LIMITED

ANALYTICAL PROPERTIES (ST.
HELENS) LIMITED

ANALYTICAL VENTURES LIMITED

LAP OCEAN TWO LIMITED

ANALYTICAL VENTURES (FINANCE)
LIMITED

APL OCEAN LIMITED

MARKET ROW LIMITED

LAP ANTIQUES CENTRES LIMITED
ANTIQUARIUS LIMITED

SKI ENTERPRISES (U.K.) LIMITED
LAP OCEAN LIMITED

LAP ESTATES LIMITED

BRIXTON VILLAGE LIMITED

BATH ANTIQUES MARKET LIMITED
CHENIL HOUSE LIMITED

SKI INVESTMENTS LIMITED

APL OCEAN LIMITED

CHENIL HOUSE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

06914456
04520355
04553091

04739091

06529634

06529635

06490818

05837061
02229018
02004849
01902763
01910126
02862134
01058352
02477284
01999964
02205754
01898047
05837061

02205754

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Dormant

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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901467285

901467285

British

App. Date

App. Date
26/05/2009
14/05/2009
14/05/2009

14/05/2009

11/04/2008

11/04/2008

19/03/2008

05/10/2006
05/10/2006
05/10/2006
05/10/2006
05/10/2006
05/10/2006
05/10/2006
05/10/2006
05/10/2006
05/10/2006
05/10/2006
22/09/2006

22/09/2006

Res. Date Position

Position
Director
Director
Director

Res. Date

06/06/2011
06/06/2011

06/06/2011 Director

01/03/2011 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

01/03/2011

06/06/2011

06/06/2011

01/11/2006

06/06/2011

01/11/2006

06/06/2011
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LAP ANTIQUES CENTRES LIMITED

ANTIQUARIUS LIMITED

BRIXTON VILLAGE LIMITED

BATH ANTIQUES MARKET LIMITED

LAP ESTATES LIMITED

SKI INVESTMENTS LIMITED

SKI ENTERPRISES (U.K.) LIMITED

LAP OCEAN LIMITED

MARKET ROW LIMITED

LAP OCEAN HOLDINGS LIMITED
LAP OCEAN HOLDINGS LIMITED

BISICHI MINING MANAGEMENT
SERVICES LIMITED
ANALYTICAL PROPERTIES (ST.
HELENS) LIMITED

ANALYTICAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

NINGHI MARKETING LIMITED

ANALYTICAL PORTFOLIOS LIMITED

URBANFIRST NORTHAMPTON
LIMITED

ANALYTICAL PROPERTIES
HOLDINGS LIMITED

ANALYTICAL PROPERTIES LIMITED

BISICHI MINING (EXPLORATION)
LIMITED

WEST BROMWICH PROPERTIES
LIMITED

LONDON & ASSOCIATED
SECURITIES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02004849

01902763

02477284

01999964

01058352

01898047

01910126

02862134

02229018

05614758
05614758

05379191

04739091

00937336

04514963

04137297

04361084

04553091

04520355

01595057

03582653

00350066

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Dormant

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
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22/09/2006

22/09/2006

22/09/2006

22/09/2006

22/09/2006

22/09/2006

22/09/2006

22/09/2006

22/09/2006

25/11/2005
25/11/2005

31/03/2005

10/07/2003

01/07/2003

20/12/2002

02/12/2002

06/11/2002

03/10/2002

02/09/2002

01/08/2002

01/08/2002

01/08/2002

901467285

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

01/03/2011

01/03/2011

01/11/2006

01/03/2011

01/11/2006

01/03/2011

31/03/2011
01/03/2011

01/03/2011

01/03/2011

01/03/2011

01/03/2011

01/03/2011

01/03/2011

01/03/2011

01/03/2011

01/03/2011

01/03/2011



., Company Search

MadeSimple*

Michael Cecil Stevens

LONDON & AFRICAN INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

00828551

ORCHARD CHAMBERS RESIDENTIAL 04287094

LIMITED

ORCHARD CHAMBERS RESIDENTIAL 04287094

LIMITED
DRP MANAGEMENT SERVICES
LIMITED
DRP MANAGEMENT SERVICES
LIMITED
MINERAL PRODUCTS LIMITED

BISICHI MARKETING (UK) LIMITED
WEST BROMWICH PROPERTIES
LIMITED

LONDON & ASSOCIATED LTD.
LONDON & ASSOCIATED LTD.

LONDON & AFRICAN INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

DRAGON RETAIL PROPERTIES
LIMITED

LONDON & ASSOCIATED
SECURITIES LIMITED

ANALYTICAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED
DRAGON RETAIL PROPERTIES
LIMITED

BISICHI MINING (EXPLORATION)
LIMITED

BISICHI PLC

LONDON & ASSOCIATED
PROPERTIES PLC
LONDON & ASSOCIATED
PROPERTIES PLC

R. WOOLFE LIMITED

R. WOOLFE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

04093655

04093655

00129038

03729718
03582653

03102352
03102352

00828551

01568557

00350066

00937336
01568557

01595057

00112155

00341829

00341829

00257395
00257395

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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01/08/2002

24/10/2001

24/10/2001

20/10/2000

20/10/2000

27/01/2000

05/03/1999
22/07/1998

15/09/1995
15/09/1995

18/07/1991

18/07/1991

18/07/1991

18/07/1991
18/07/1991

11/07/1991

11/07/1991

10/07/1991

10/07/1991

13/07/1984
13/07/1984

901467285

06/06/2011

06/06/2011

01/03/2011

01/03/2011

06/06/2011
01/03/2011

28/09/2015

01/03/2011

20/08/2012

30/06/2011
06/06/2011

23/06/2011

01/03/2011

01/03/2011

06/06/2011

12/10/1985
12/10/1985

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director
Director

Director
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director
Company
Secretary



